Financial liabilities
Trade payables USD  2.77  210.17  3.72  272.61

EURO  2.36  198.63  1.72  147.46
GBP  -  -  0.19  19.11
DKK  2.60  29.50  0.74  8.86

Duties and taxes payable EURO  4.33  364.03  1.19  102.00
DKK  1.44  16.36  0.89  10.26

Lease liability EURO  1.18  99.21  -  -
Interest accrued but not due on
borrowings

USD  0.04  2.89  0.10  7.49

Borrowings USD  36.54  2,769.57  53.95  3,951.20

 Sensitivity
  The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in the ̀  against the relevant foreign currencies net

of forward contracts. 1% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes
only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year-end for a 1% change in foreign
currency rates, with all other variables held constant and refer below for impact of change in foreign exchange rates on profit before
tax of the Company.

Particulars
31 March 2022 31 March 2021

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Sensitivity
INR/USD  15.38  (15.38)  (11.49)  11.49
INR/EURO  0.66  (0.66)  0.63  (0.63)
INR/GBP  1.19  (1.19)  (0.14)  0.14
INR/CAD  0.22  (0.22)  1.82  (1.82)
INR/AED  0.45  (0.45)  0.43  (0.43)
INR/DKK  1.20  (1.20)  3.02  (3.02)
INR/CNY  -  -  3.10  (3.10)
INR/SGD  2.53  (2.53)  0.11  (0.11)

 Derivative financial instruments
The Company holds derivative financial instruments such as foreign currency forward contracts and option contracts to mitigate the
risk of changes in exchange rates on foreign currency exposures. The counterparty for these contracts is generally a bank or a financial

120
PA

G
E

AXISCADES Technologies Limited > Financial Statements

(All amounts in ` lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2022

institution. These derivative financial instruments are valued based on quoted prices for similar assets and liabilities in active markets